RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101989599 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Z -8-07 Name: Svenska Emissionsteknik AB Johnson Matthey PLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [1 Yes [X] No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 78 Hatton Garden. London, England EC1N 8JP (X) Assignment Merger [] Change of Name () Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date: 11/12/01 & 11/14/01 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent finis). A. Patent Application No(s). 08/313,156 Additional numbers attached? Il Yes 😥 🌯 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be malled: involved: 1 David E. LaRose, Esq. 7. 10 ifee / CFR 3./1).....\$ 40 LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P. O. Box 1871 (X) Enclosed Knoxville, TN 37901 武 Pleasgunarge to deposit ac unt any missing or anditional 8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at ed copy is a true copy of the original document. David E. LaRose 2001 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh F:\49447\494 gnCover.Nov14.wpd * * * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Litter 1 10 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being der ssi'ed with the United States Postal Sen with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Lox Assignment, Office of Public Recoi us, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washin on November 14, 2001 Cavid E. LaRose, Reg. No. 34,369 Date 2/2002 LMUELLER 00000090 08313166 40.00 OP

REEL: 012587 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Svenska Emissionsteknik AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a business address of Victor Hasselblads Gata & S-421 31, Västra Fröhunda, Sweden, the owner by assignment from the inventors, Sören Andersson and Magali Boutonnet Kizling, of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter as disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/313,166,

Filed: October 7, 1994

Entitled: DEVICE FOR CLEANING EXHAUST FUMES,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Johnson Matthey PLC, a Public Limited Company of England, having a business address of 78 Hatton Garden, London, England ECIN 8JP, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter disclosed in the U.S. patent application identified above.

Assignor covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SVENSY A EMISSIONSTEKNIK AR

Signed this 12 day of November 2001.

Date: November 12	By: Par Jones Title: MD
Witnesses:	<u>ن</u>
Date: November 12	Name: Gunnar Ahlström
Date: 12/11-01	Name: Petra Nervin Lundgren
-	Accepted By: JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC
Date: 14 November 2001	Name: IAN CARMICHAEL WIGHART Title: MANNGER GROUP PATENTS - LICENSING

CADEAFTAD44700 Amignment opd

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012587 FRAME: 0797